TOTAL ASSETS $ 104,510 $ 10,848 $ 6,616 $ (18) $ 100,260

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’
EQUITY

LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 7,019 $ 4,615[a] $ - $ - $ 2,404
Notes payable, net 2,554 - - - 2,554
Other liabilities 37 37[a] - - -
Accrued pension costs 6,929 - - - 6,929
TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,539 4,652 - - 11,887

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Common stock 835 - - - 835
Capital contributed in excess of par value 51,205 - - - 51,205
Retained earnings 47,609 6,196[a] 6,616[d] (18)[e] 48,011
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net (7,463) - - - (7,463)
Treasury stock, at cost (4,215) - - - (4,215)
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 87,971 6,196 6,616 (18) 88,373
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY $ 104,510 $ 10,848 $ 6,616 $ (18) $ 100,260

See accompanying notes to these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

AMREP CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended January 31, 2019
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

As Reported

Sale of
Company

Group
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

REVENUES:
Fulfillment services $ 21,302 $ 21,302[f] $ - $ -
Real estate land sales 8,924 - - 8,924
Other 437 - 923[g] 1,360

30,663 21,302 923 10,284
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Real estate land sales 7,855 - - 7,855
Operating and selling expenses:

Fulfillment services 18,480 18,166[f] (314)[h] -
Real estate 779 - - 779

General and administrative expenses:
Fulfillment services 1,026 1,026[f] - -
Real estate operations 415 - - 415
Corporate operations 2,289 - 314[h] 2,603

Interest expense 20 2[f] - 18
30,864 19,194 - 11,670

(Loss) income before income taxes (201) 2,108[f] 923 (1,386)

(Benefit) provision for income taxes (285) (640)[f] 220[i] 574
Net income (loss) $ 84 $ 2,747 $ 703 $ (1,961)

Earnings (loss) per share – basic and diluted $ 0.01 $ (0.24)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding –

basic 8,095 4[j] 8,099
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding –

diluted 8,140 8,140

See accompanying notes to these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

AMREP CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year ended April 30, 2018
(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

As Reported

Sale of
Company

Group
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

REVENUES:
Fulfillment services $ 29,441 $ 29,441[f] $ - $ -
Real estate land sales 8,439 - - 8,439
Other 2,298 1,810[f] 1,103[g] 1,591

40,178 31,251 1,103 10,030
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Real estate land sales 6,061 - - 6,061
Operating and selling expenses:

Fulfillment services 24,016 23,595[f] (421)[h] -
Real estate 1,652 - - 1,652

General and administrative expenses:
Fulfillment services 1,306 1,306[f] - -
Real estate operations 578 - - 578
Corporate operations 3,052 - 421[h] 3,473

Interest expense 57 52[f] - 5
36,722 24,953 - 11,769

Income (loss) before income taxes 3,456 6,298[f] 1,103 (1,739)

Provision for income taxes 3,218 3,179[f] 356[i] 395
Net income (loss) $ 238 $ 3,119 $ 747 $ (2,134)

Earnings (loss) per share – basic and diluted $ 0.03 $ (0.26)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding –

basic 8,073 2[j] 8,075
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding –

diluted 8,104 8,104

See accompanying notes to these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

AMREP CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations of AMREP Corporation (“AMREP” or the “Company”) for the year ended April 30, 2018 was
derived from the historical audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended April 30, 2018 included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form
10-K for the year ended April 30, 2018, which was filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) on July 20, 2018. The unaudited pro forma